LONG-TERM CARE COMMITTEE

(18 members)

1012 § 10 Study long-term care services in the state

1012 § 16 Study the impact of individuals with traumatic brain injury, including veterans who are returning from wars, on the
state's human services system

1263 § 2 Study how the state laws and administrative rules regulate basic care and assisted living facilities

1269 § 3 Study any steps necessary to enable the State Department of Health to administer the registry for certified nurse
assistants, nurse assistants, and unlicensed assistive persons and examine the possibility of one registry and a potential
location for that registry

Receive report from the Department of Human Services during the 2009-10 interim but after June 30, 2010, regarding the
outcomes of the dementia care services program (2009 S.L., ch. 414, § 2)

Receive a report from the Department of Human Services before September 1, 2010, regarding the outcomes and
recommendations from the study of the methodology and calculations for the ratesetting structure for public and private
licensed developmental disability and home and community-based services providers (2009 S.L., ch. 409, § 1)

Chairman: Representative Gary Kreidt
Vice Chairman: Representative Gerry Uglem
Legislative Council Staff: Roxanne Woeste

Representatives
Conklin, Tom
Holman, Richard
Kilichowski, Robert

Kingsbury, Joyce M.

*Kreidt, Gary
Pietsch, Vonnie
Pollert, Chet
Potter, Louise
Uglem, Gerry

*Weisz, Robin
Wieland, Alon C.

Senators
Bakke, JoNell A.
Dever, Dick
Fiebiger, Tom
Heckaman, Joan
Jacobs, Terryl L.
Lee, Judy
Pomeroy, Jim

4260 22" Street NW
622 153" Avenue NE
6118 County Road 4
143 Eastwood Drive
3892 County Road 86
P.O. Box 651

560 South Sixth Street
2542 Augusta Drive
4510 First Avenue NE

50 Highway 3 South
1414 Sheyenne Street

1498 Norchip Circle

1416 Eastwood Street
6432 North 13" Street
322 Second Avenue North
6551 98" Avenue SW
1822 Brentwood Court
1848 52" Street South

Douglas
Mayville
Minto
Grafton
New Salem
Casselton
Carrington
Grand Forks
Northwood
Hurdsfield
West Fargo

Grand Forks
Bismarck
Fargo

New Rockford
Regent

West Fargo
Fargo

58735-9338
58257-9000
58261-9454
58237-1263
58563-9406
58012-0651
58421-2317
58201-2825
58267-9576
58451-9009
58078-0412

58201-3702
58504-6224
58102-6011
58356-1712
58650-9140
58078-4204
58103-7748

|*Member of full Legislative Management

22




