## LONG-TERM CARE COMMITTEE

## (18 members)

- 1012 § 10 Study long-term care services in the state
- 1012 § 16 Study the impact of individuals with traumatic brain injury, including veterans who are returning from wars, on the state's human services system
- 1263 § 2 Study how the state laws and administrative rules regulate basic care and assisted living facilities
- 1269 § 3 Study any steps necessary to enable the State Department of Health to administer the registry for certified nurse assistants, nurse assistants, and unlicensed assistive persons and examine the possibility of one registry and a potential location for that registry
- Receive report from the Department of Human Services during the 2009-10 interim but after June 30, 2010, regarding the outcomes of the dementia care services program (2009 S.L., ch. 414, § 2)
- Receive a report from the Department of Human Services before September 1, 2010, regarding the outcomes and recommendations from the study of the methodology and calculations for the ratesetting structure for public and private licensed developmental disability and home and community-based services providers (2009 S.L., ch. 409, § 1)

Chairman: Representative Gary Kreidt Vice Chairman: Representative Gerry Uglem Legislative Council Staff: Roxanne Woeste

Representatives			
Conklin, Tom	4260 22 <sup>nd</sup> Street NW	Douglas	58735-9338
Holman, Richard	622 153 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue NE	Mayville	58257-9000
Kilichowski, Robert	6118 County Road 4	Minto	58261-9454
Kingsbury, Joyce M.	143 Eastwood Drive	Grafton	58237-1263
*Kreidt, Gary	3892 County Road 86	New Salem	58563-9406
Pietsch, Vonnie	P.O. Box 651	Casselton	58012-0651
Pollert, Chet	560 South Sixth Street	Carrington	58421-2317
Potter, Louise	2542 Augusta Drive	Grand Forks	58201-2825
Uglem, Gerry	4510 First Avenue NE	Northwood	58267-9576
*Weisz, Robin	50 Highway 3 South	Hurdsfield	58451-9009
Wieland, Alon C.	1414 Sheyenne Street	West Fargo	58078-0412
Senators			
Bakke, JoNell A.	1498 Norchip Circle	Grand Forks	58201-3702
Dever, Dick	1416 Eastwood Street	Bismarck	58504-6224
Fiebiger, Tom	6432 North 13 <sup>th</sup> Street	Fargo	58102-6011
Heckaman, Joan	322 Second Avenue North	New Rockford	58356-1712
Jacobs, Terryl L.	6551 98 <sup>th</sup> Avenue SW	Regent	58650-9140
Lee, Judy	1822 Brentwood Court	West Fargo	58078-4204
Pomeroy, Jim	1848 52 <sup>nd</sup> Street South	Fargo	58103-7748